OP \$2340.00 2134953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc. as Senior Collateral Agent		12/20/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Name Rite, L.L.C.
Street Address:	388 GREENWICH STREET
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	RITE AID CORPORATION
Street Address:	388 GREENWICH STREET
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 93

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2134953	1-800-RITE AID
Registration Number:	2243537	BEAUTY THE RITE WAY
Registration Number:	2480732	BIG FIZZ
Registration Number:	749893	CANADA'S DOMINION RARE
Registration Number:	1987679	COMPLI-LINE
Registration Number:	2362972	CRYSTAL LAKE
Registration Number:	787900	DUNCAN SINCLAIR
Registration Number:	2302313	EAGLE MANAGED CARE
Registration Number:	2480686	ELSEWHERE
Registration Number:	1837183	FIRST-CLASS PHARMACY
Registration Number:	2579782	FLEXACIN
Registration Number:	2115340	FOR YOUR LIFE RITE AID'S GOT IT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0059

900478860

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628803	GOOD HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1180634	GRAY DRUG
Registration Number:	1227039	HARCO TOTAL CARE SICK ROOM SUPPLY SERVIC
Registration Number:	1782893	INTELL-RX
Registration Number:	694657	JALTA
Registration Number:	954207	K&B
Registration Number:	1165074	K&B
Registration Number:	2507320	LIFE CHECK
Registration Number:	695802	MACALPINE
Registration Number:	2225533	NITE AID
Registration Number:	2379844	OUTDOOR CHEF
Registration Number:	2352244	OUTDOOR COMFORT
Registration Number:	2358179	OWNER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2427245	PERFECT PAIRS
Registration Number:	2352455	PHOTO RITE
Registration Number:	2633060	POCKET MINTS
Registration Number:	2664160	PURE SPRING
Registration Number:	2161704	READY RX
Registration Number:	1809431	REVELATIONS
Registration Number:	2161703	RITE ADVICE
Registration Number:	1280221	RITE AID
Registration Number:	2421850	RITE AID 10 MINUTE PRESCRIPTIONS
Registration Number:	2387615	RITE AID GARANTIA DE DEVOLUCION DE TU DI
Registration Number:	2247560	RITE AID COSMETICS MONEY BACK GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	2373996	RITE AID GARDEN RITE
Registration Number:	2281756	RITE AID INTERNET REFILLS WWW.RITEAID.CO
Registration Number:	2275996	RITE AID IT'S NOT JUST A STORE. IT'S A
Registration Number:	2483026	RITE AID PHARMACY CONNECTION
Registration Number:	875773	RITE AID
Registration Number:	877669	RITE AID
Registration Number:	2307413	RITE AID REFILLS BY PHONE
Registration Number:	2216866	RITE AID SINGLE CHECK REBATES
Registration Number:	2709892	RITE AID WITH US IT'S PERSONAL
Registration Number:	2304222	RITE AID VITAMIN INSTITUTE MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	2318513	RITE AID VITAMIN INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	1866572	RITE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1924009	RITE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2157337	RITE REWARDS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062350	RITE TASTE
Registration Number:	720102	SCOTTS GLEN
Registration Number:	1932339	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	2696306	SOAKED IN CUDDLES
Registration Number:	2696307	SOAKED IN TICKLES
Registration Number:	2223490	SPECIAL OCCASION
Registration Number:	637987	SPORTSMAN
Registration Number:	2193860	THE DIABETES CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2451903	THE RITE OF SPRING
Registration Number:	1813929	THRIFTY
Registration Number:	697070	TRYLON
Registration Number:	2622152	WITH US IT'S PERSONAL
Registration Number:	1860176	YULE RITE
Serial Number:	75089677	1-888-RITE AID
Serial Number:	76004058	FLEXACIN
Serial Number:	75900874	GOOD HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75306055	LIFE CHECK
Serial Number:	76219246	POCKET MINTS
Serial Number:	75547199	PROMPTSCRIPT
Serial Number:	76153195	PURE SPRING
Serial Number:	75547599	QUICKFILL
Serial Number:	75541962	RAPIDSCRIPT
Serial Number:	75373987	RITE AID GARDEN RITE
Serial Number:	75633736	RITE AID PHARMACY CONNECTION
Serial Number:	75633735	RITE AID PRESCRIPTION CONNECTION
Serial Number:	75547598	RITE NOW RX
Serial Number:	75547198	SCRIPT-10
Serial Number:	75547197	SCRIPTFAST
Serial Number:	76116046	SOAKED
Serial Number:	75547802	SWIFTSCRIPT
Serial Number:	75808596	BIG FIZZ
Serial Number:	76205947	WITH US IT'S PERSONAL
Serial Number:	76503283	INNER STRENGTH
Serial Number:	76491624	TRIMSUPPORT
Serial Number:	76460487	BE HEALTHY & BEAUTIFUL
Serial Number:	76355227	RITE AID PRESCRIPTION CONNECTION
Serial Number:	76056739	RITE AID SILVER SAVERS DISCOUNT PROGRAM
Serial Number:	76355373	RITE SOLUTIONS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76367049	ROYAL GLOW
Serial Number:	76366049	ROYAL GLOW
Serial Number:	76117903	SOAKED IN GIGGLES
Serial Number:	76416638	SPECIAL SENTIMENT
Serial Number:	76362247	WHOLESOME TWOSOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Melony Sot

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1029688
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette Vera
SIGNATURE:	/Annette Vera/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 23

source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page4.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page5.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page6.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page7.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page8.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page9.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page10.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page11.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page12.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page13.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page14.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page15.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page16.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page17.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page18.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page19.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page20.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page21.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page22.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page23.tif source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page24.tif

source=TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS#page25.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 20, 2018 (this "Termination and Release"), by Citicorp North America, Inc. ("CNAI"), as Senior Collateral Agent (as defined below) and Citicorp USA, Inc., in favor of Rite Aid Corporation (the "Borrower"), Name Rite, L.L.C., and Harco, Inc. (f/k/a Harco Drug, Inc.) (together with the Borrower, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Senior Credit Agreement or the Senior Subsidiary Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of June 17, 2001, as amended and restated as of January 13, 2015 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Senior Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the lenders from time to time party thereto and CNAI, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Senior Collateral Agent"), and (b) the Senior Subsidiary Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2001, as amended and restated as of June 5, 2009 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Senior Subsidiary Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiary Guarantors from time to time party thereto and the Senior Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Senior Subsidiary Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Senior Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Senior Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Grantors in certain intellectual property, including, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (a) August 9, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2341/0607, (b) August 9, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2340/0749, (d) June 18, 2003 at Reel/Frame 2751/0304, (e) September 8, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2126/0654, (f) July 26, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2122/0001 and (g) November 3, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2176/0686.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Payoff Letter dated as of December 20, the Senior Collateral Agent agreed to release all right, title and interest granted to it, for the benefit of the Senior Secured Parties, under the Senior Subsidiary Security Agreement in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Senior Collateral Agent hereby (a) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in and against the Trademarks and (b) reassigns all right, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including without limitation any renewals of any of the foregoing, and any proceeds of the foregoing, and any claims

[[3634849]]

against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of the Trademarks, to the applicable Grantor.

At the Borrower's sole cost and expense, the Senior Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interests contemplated hereby.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE SENIOR COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3634849]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Senior Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name:

Brendan Mackay Vice President and Director Title:

[Signature Page | Trademark Release]

CITICORP USA, INC.,

Ву

Name:

Title:

Brendan Mackey Vice President and Director

[Signature Page - Trademark Release]

[[3634849]]

Schedule I

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No./Date	Description of Goods/Services	Current Record Owner
1-800-RITE AID	Reg. No. 2,134,953 February 3, 1998	Retail drug store services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
BEAUTY THE RITE WAY	Reg. No. 2,243,537 May 4, 1999	Newsletters featuring information and tips on the subjects of beauty, cosmetics, skin care and health care, in Class 16; Providing advice related to cosmetics and beauty, in Class 41.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
BIG FIZZ	Reg. No. 2,480,732 August 21, 2001	Fruit flavored soft drinks, in Class 32.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
CANADA'S DOMINION RARE	Reg. No. 749,893 May 21, 1963	Canadian whisky, in Class 33.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
COMPLI-LINE	Reg. No. 1,987,679 July 16, 1996	Telephone advising and consulting service provided to pharmacy customers to assist them in complying with prescribed medical treatment, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.

CRYSTAL LAKE	Reg. No.	Distilled bottled water, in Class 1; Bottled drinking	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	2,362,972 June 27, 2000	water, in Class 32.	
DUNCAN SINCLAIR	Reg. No.	Scotch whisky, in Class 33.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	787,900		
EAGLE MANAGED	Reg. No.	Claims processing and insurance claims administration of	Name Rite, L.L.C.
CARE	2,302,313	yors, in	,
	December 21,	Class 36; Distributorship services for computer software	
	1999	for prescription claims processing and pharmacy benefits	
		management programs for third-party payors, in Class 42.	
ELSEWHERE	Reg. No.	Bath and spa products, namely, shower gel, body powder,	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	2,480,686	body lotion, and fragrances, namely and body sprays, in	
	August 21, 2001	Class 3.	
FIRST-CLASS	Reg. No.	Mail order services featuring pharmaceuticals and other	Name Rite, L.L.C.
PHARMACY Plus	1,837,183	pharmacy merchandise, in Class 42.	
Design	May 17, 1994		
FLEXACIN	Reg. No.	Nutritional supplements for promoting bone and joint	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	2,579,782		
	June 11, 2002		
FOR YOUR LIFE RITE	Reg. No.	Retail drug store services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
AID'S GOT IT	2,115,340		
	November 25,		
	1997		

GOOD HEALTH SOLUTIONS Plus Design	Reg. No. 2,628,803 October 1, 2002	Providing health information services in the fields of self-care, nutrition, wellness and disease prevention; and providing health care services, namely health and nutritional diagnostic tests, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
GRAY DRUG	Reg. No. 1,180,634 December 1,	Retail drug store services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
HARCO TOTAL CARE SICK ROOM SUPPLY	Reg. No. 1,227,039	Distributorship services and rental of sick room supplies and equipment, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
SERVICE Plus Design	February 8, 1983	,	
INTELL-RX	Reg. No. 1,782,893 July 20, 1993	Providing management services; namely, prescription drug utilization review, in Class 35.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
JALTA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 694,657 March 15, 1960	Vodka, in Class 33.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
K & B Plus Design	Reg. No. 954,207 February 27, 1973	Retail drug store services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
K & B Plus Design	Reg, No. 1,165,074 August 11, 1981	Retail drug store services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.

LIFE CHECK	Reg. No. 2,507,320 November 13, 2001	Pharmacy services, namely, monitoring drug interaction, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
MAC ALPINE (Stylized)	Reg. No. 695,802	Scotch whisky, in Class 33.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
(Segunda)	April 5, 1960		
NITE AID	Reg. No.	Retail pharmacy and drug store services, in Class 35.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	2,223,333 February 23,		
OUTDOOR CHEE	Reg No	Barbecue orills and hibachis: fitted barbecue orill covers	Name Rite L.L.C
	2,379,844	in Class 11; Cooking skewers; barbecue grill cleaning	,
	August 22,	brushes; barbecue forks, sold individually; barbecue	
	2000	hamburger turners, sold individually, in Class 21; Matches, in Class 34.	
OUTDOOR	Reg. No.	Carry-all bags, tote bags, beach umbrellas, and fanny	Name Rite, L.L.C.
COMFORT	2,352,244 May 23, 2000	packs; in Class 18; Deck and patio furniture, in Class 20.	
OWNER'S CHOICE	Reg. No.	Pet foods, biscuits, treat and litter, in Class 31.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	2,358,179		
	June 13, 2000		

PERFECT PAIRS	Reg. No. 2,427,245 February 6, 2001	Coupons for retail cosmetics and beauty products, in Class 16; Promoting the sale of cosmetics and beauty products of others through special pricing discounts and the distribution of coupons and/or membership discount cards, in Class 35; Providing rebates on the purchase of cosmetics and beauty products of others through the use of a membership card, special pricing rebates featuring combinations of specifically identified complementary products, in Class 36.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
PHOTO RITE	Reg. No. 2,352,455 May 23, 2000	Retail drug store services, namely a section in a retail store featuring photographic supplies and accessories, in Class 35; Photographic processing services, namely photofinishing, photographic printing and photographic enlarging services, in Class 40.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
POCKET MINTS	Reg. No. 2,633,060 October 8, 2002	Mints, in Class 30.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
PURE SPRING	Reg. No. 2,664,160 December 17, 2002	Bubble bath, bath gel, bath oil, bath powder, non-medicated bath salts, body cream, body oil, body powder, deodorant soap, skin moisturizer, shaving balm, aftershave lotions, hand, facial and body lotion, shower gels, body shampoos, and facial conditioner gels, excluding sanitizing hand wash and instant hand sanitizer with antibacterial properties, in Class 3.	Name Rite, L.L.C.

BABINSCRIPT	Dag Na	Dharmant cortings in Class 17	Nama Dita I I C
	2,493,022 September 25, 2001	i imiliacy services, ili Ciass iz.	Tamo Mic, L.E.C.
READY RX	Reg. No.	Automated telephone prescription refill services, in Class	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	2,161,704	42.	
	June 2, 1998		
REVELATIONS	Reg. No.	Ice cream, in Class 30.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	1,809,431 December 7,		
	1993		
RITE ADVICE	Reg. No.	Providing personalized information to customers	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	2,161,703 June 2, 1998	regarding prescription drugs they have purchased, in Class 42.	
RITE AID	Reg. No.	Retail drug store services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	1,280,221 May 29, 1984		
RITE AID 10 MINUTE PRESCRIPTIONS Plus	Reg. No. 2,421,850	Pharmacy services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
Design	January 16, 2001		
RITE AID	Reg. No.	Retail store services in the field of cosmetics, in Class 35.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
COSMETICOS GARANTIA DE	2,387,615 Sentember 19		
DEVOLUCION DE TU	2000		
DINERO EN ;SIN			
RIESGO! Plus Design			

RITE AID COSMETICS MONEY BACK GUARANTEE IT'S RISK FREE Plus Design	Reg. No. 2,247,560 May 25, 1999	Retail store services in the field of cosmetics, in Class 35.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
RITE AID GARDEN	Reg. No.	Fertilizer for domestic use; potting soil, in Class 1; Live	Name Rite, L.L.C.
RITE	2,373,996 August 1,	flowers; live trees, live shrubs; living vegetable plants; flower bulbs; top soil; mulch and seeds for plants and	
	2000	flowers, in Class 31.	
RITE AID INTERNET REFILLS	Reg. No.	Retail pharmacy services rendered by means of a global computer network in Class 42	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	September 28,	COMPANY MACHINES IN CARDO IN.	
WWW.RITEAID.COM Plus Design	1999		
RITE AID IT'S NOT	Reg. No.	Retail drugstore and pharmacy services, in Class 35.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
A SOLUTION.	2,275,996 September 7,		
	1999		
RITE AID PHARMACY	Reg. No. 2,483,026	Retail pharmacy services, featuring remotely transmitted customer prescription orders and refills electronically via	Name Rite, L.L.C.
CONNECTION Plus Design	August 28, 2001	a remote kiosk, in Class 35.	
RITE AID Plus Design	Reg. No.	Mouthwash, toothpaste, denture cleanser, baby oil,	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	August 26,	water, bath oil, hair tonic, pre-electric shave lotion, after-	
	1969	shave lotion, in Class 3; Witch hazel, in Class 5.	

RITE AID Plus Design	Reg. No. 877,669 September 30, 1969	Iodine; peroxide; alcohol; salt tablets; aspirins; cough syrup, cold tablets and capsules; medicated rubbing compound; soda mint and antacid tablets; mineral oils; rectal suppositories; milk of magnesia; boric acid; powdered alum; camphorated oil; spirits of camphor; spirits of ammonia; peppermint, nitre and turpentine; castor oil; glycerin; medicated cream; and epsom salts, in	Name Rite, L.L.C.
RITE AID REFILLS BY PHONE Plus Design	Reg. No. 2,307,413	Providing retail pharmacy services through an interactive tone and/or voice response telephone system, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	January 11, 2000		
RITE AID SINGLE	Reg. No. 2 216 866	Promoting the sales of products of others through an in-	Name Rite, L.L.C.
Plus Design	2,210,000 January 12, 1999	35.	
RITE AID WITH US IT'S PERSONAL	Reg. No. 2,709,892	Retail pharmacy services, in Class 35.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	April 22, 2003		
RITE AID VITAMIN INSTITUTE MACAZINE	Reg. No. 2,304,222	Magazines in the field of health, vitamins and nutrition, in Class 16.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	1999		

RITE REWARDS	RITE EXPRESS	RITE EXPRESS	RITE AID VITAMIN INSTITUTE Plus Design
Reg. No. 2,157,337 May 12, 1998	Reg. No. 1,924,009 October 3, 1995	Reg. No. 1,866,572 December 6, 1994	Reg. No. 2,318,513 February 15, 2000
Promoting the sale of the goods of others through the administration of incentive award programs, in Class 35.	Document photocopy and utility bill payment services, in Class 35; Providing money orders; prepaid debit telephone calling card services, in Class 36; Key duplicating services, in Class 37; Facsimile transmission services, in Class 38; Mailbox rental services, in Class 39; Laminating and photographs, cards, and the like; photo film development and photo printing services, in Class 40; Passport portrait photography, in Class 42.	Packaging articles for transportation, in Class 39.	Vitamins and herbal supplements, in Class 5; Retail drug store services and promoting the sales of vitamins and herbal supplements through a product discount program, in Class 35; Educational services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the vitamin and herbal supplement field, in Class 41.
Name Rite, L.L.C.	Name Rite, L.L.C.	Name Rite, L.L.C.	Name Rite, L.L.C.

RITE TASTE	Reg. No. 2,062,350	Pretzels, thin pretzels, stick pretzels, corn and flour based chips, candy, cookies, cakes and pies, popped popcorn,	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	May 13, 1997	candy-coated popped popcorn, candied nuts, granolabased snack bars and mixes, tortilla chips, and iced tea, in Class 30; Carbonated soft drinks, bottled water and fruit juices and drinks, in Class 32.	
SCOTTS GLEN	Reg. No.	Whisky, in Class 33.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	720,102 August 15,		
SENTINEL	Reg. No.	Smoker's articles, namely smoking tobacco and snuff, in	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	1,932,339	Class 34.	
	October 31, 1995		
SOAKED IN CUDDLES	Reg. No. 2,696,306	Bath products, namely bath gels, bath oils, bath powders, bath salts, body sprays, body splashes, bubble bath, hair	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	March 11,	conditioners, and hair shampoos, and skin care	
	2003	preparations, namely skin cleansers, skin cleansing bars, skin toners, skin moisturizers, eye gel, makeup remover,	
		non-medicated blemish treatment creams, fade creams, fade gels, facial masks and facial scrubs, in Class 3.	

SOAKED IN TICKLES SPECIAL OCCASION SPORTSMAN	Reg. No. 2,696,307 March 11, 2003 Reg. No. 2,223,490 February 16, 1999 Reg. No. 27,007	Bath products, namely bath gels, bath oils, bath powders bath salts, body sprays, body splashes, bubble bath, hair conditioners, and hair shampoos, and skin care preparations, namely skin cleansers, skin cleansing bars, skin toners, skin moisturizers, eye gel, makeup remover, non-medicated blemish treatment creams, fade creams, fade gels, facial masks and facial scrubs, in Class 3. Ice cream, sherbet and frozen yogurt, in Class 30. Fishing tackle and equipment - namely, rods, line lures,	path oils, bath powders, shes, bubble bath, hair and skin care rs, skin cleansing bars, gel, makeup remover, creams, fade creams, scrubs, in Class 3. urt, in Class 30. Name Rite, L.L.C. mely, rods, line lures, Name Rite, L.L.C.
PECIAL OCCASION	Reg. No. 2,223,490 February 16, 1999	Ice cream, sherbet and frozen yogurt, in Class 30	Class 30.
SPORTSMAN (Stylized)	Reg. No. 637,987	Fishing tackle and equipment - namely, rods, line lures, leaders, leader material and hooks, both loose and	
	December 4, 1956	snelled, in Class 28.	
THE DIABETES CONNECTION	Reg. No. 2,193,860	Consumer health information services in the field of diabetes and providing diabetes screening tests, in Class	in the field of ing tests, in Class
	October 6, 1998	42.	
THE RITE OF	Reg. No.	Candles, in Class 04; Candlesticks not of proofs wases norcelain from times and dishes	<u> </u>
SPRING	2,451,903 May 15, 2001	pots, vases, porcelain figurines, and dishes	dishes, in Class 21.
THRIFTY	Reg. No. 1,813,929	Frozen yogurt, frozen dairy dessert, ice cream, sherbet and frozen confections, in Class 30.	ce cream, sherbet Name Rite, L.L.C.
	December 28,		
	1993		

TRYLON (Stylized)	Reg. No. 697,070 May 3, 1960	Badminton rackets, air mattresses, table tennis sets, table tennis balls, baseball gloves, fishing reels, fish hooks, fish line, snap swivels, fish rods, dry flies, lures, and golf balls, in Class 28.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
WITH US IT'S	Reg. No,	Retail pharmacy services, in Class 35.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
PERSONAL	2,622,152		
	September 17,		
	2002		
YULE RITE	Reg. No.	Electrified Christmas tree light bulbs and ornaments, in	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	1,860,176	Class 11; Christmas tree decorations; Christmas tree	
	October 25,	ornaments and artificial Christmas wreaths, in Class 28.	

Trademarks Applications

7 1	-888-RITE AID S	Mark S
75/089,677 April 17, 1996 Intent- to-Use	Ser. No.	Serial No./Filing Date
	Retail drug store services, in Class 42. Rite A	Serial No./Filing Description of Goods/Services Date
	Rite Aid Corporation	Current Record Owner

GOOD HEALTH Ser. No. Providing health information services in the fields of self-care, nutrition, and lintent-to-Use providing health care services, namely health and nutritional diagnostic tests, in Class 42. LIFE CHECK Ser. No. 10, 1997 Intent-to-Use POCKET MINT Ser. No. 76/219,246 March 2, 2001 Intent-to-Use PROMPTSCRIPT Ser. No. 75/347,199 September 3, 1998 Intent-to-Use Pharmacy services, in Class 42. Pharmacy services, in Class 42. Pharmacy services, in Class 42.	FLEXACIN Ser. No. 76/004,058 March 17, 2000 Intent- to-Use Nutritional supplements for Promoting bone and joint health, in Class 5.
rmation services Name Rite, L.L.C. are, nutrition, prevention; and services, tritional ass 42. Rite Aid Corporation action, in Class Name Rite, L.L.C. Name Rite, L.L.C.	nts for Name Rite, L.L.C.

	use, in Class 05.	October 6, 1997	
	pesticides and herbicides for domestic	75/373,987	RITE
Rite Aid Corporation	Lawn and garden chemicals, namely,	Ser. No.	RITE AID GARDEN
		Intent-to-Use	
		August 24, 1998	
		75/541,962	
Name Rite, L.L.C.	Pharmacy services, in Class 42.	Ser. No.	RAPIDSCRIPT
		Use	
		1998 Intent-to-	
		September 3,	
		75/547,599	
Name Rite, L.L.C.	Pharmacy services, in Class 42.	Ser. No.	QUICKFILL
	3.		
	with antibacterial properties, in Class		
	had wash and instant hand sanitizer		
	conditioner gels, excluding sanitizing		
	gels, body shampoos, and facial		
	hand, facial and body lotion, shower		
	shaving balm, aftershave lotions,		
	deodorant soap, skin moisturizer,	Intent-to-Use	
	body cream, body oil, body powder,	October 24, 2000	
	powered, non-medical bath salts,	76/153,195	
Name Rite, L.L.C.	Bubble bath, bath gel, bath oil, bath	Ser. No.	PURE SPRING

RITE AID SILVER Ser. No. Promoting 76/056,739 May PROGRAM 25, 2000 Intent- to-Use Promoting prescriptio 25, 2000 Intent- 35.	RITE NOW RX Ser. No. 75/547,598 September 3, 1998 Intent-to- Use Pharmacy	RITE AID PRESCRIPTION ONNECTION Plus Design Ser. No. 75/633,735 February 4, 1999 Intent-to-Use global con	PHARMACY CONNECTION Plus Design Ser. No. 75/633,736 Enabling of the prescription of t
Promoting the sales of pharmaceutical prescription products of others through a discount program, in Class 35.	Pharmacy services, in Class 42.	Retail pharmacy services, namely, enabling physicians to remotely transmit prescription orders via a global computer network, in Class 42,	Retail pharmacy services, namely, enabling customers to fill or refill prescription orders electronically via a remote ki- osk, in Class 42.
Name Rite, L.L.C.	Name Rite, L.L.C.	Name Rite, L.L.C.	Name Rite, L.L.C.

SCRIPT-10	Ser. No. 75/547,198	Pharmacy services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	September 3,		
	1998 Intent-to-		
	Use		
SCRIPTFAST	Ser. No.	Pharmacy services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	75/547,197		
	September 3,		
	1998 Intent-to-		
	Use		
SOAKED	Ser. No.	Bath products, namely bubble bath,	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	76/116,046	bath salts and body wash; skin care	
	August 24, 2000	preparations, namely skin lotion, in	
	Intent-to-Use	Class 3.	
SWIFTSCRIPT	Ser. No.	Pharmacy services, in Class 42.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	75/547,802		
	September 3,		
	1998 Intent-to-		
	Use		
THE BIG FIZZ	Ser. No.	Fruit flavored soft drinks, in Class 32.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	75/808,596		
	September 23,		
	1999 Intent-to-		
	Use		
WITH US IT'S	Ser. No.	Retail pharmacy services, in Class 35.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
PERSONAL	76/205,947		
	February 7, 2001		
	Intent-to-Use		

INNER STRENGTH	76/503,283	Printed publications, namely,	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	March 31, 2003 Intent-to-Use	magazines on the topic of diabetes, in Class 16.	
TRIM SUPPORT	76/491,624	Dietary and nutritional supplements,	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	February 20, 2003 Intent-to-Use	in Class 5.	
BE HEALTHY &	Ser. No.	Magazine featuring topics on	Name Rite, L.L.C.
BEAUTIFUL	76/460,487	women's health and beauty, in Class	
	October 18, 2002	16.	
	Intent-to-Use		
RITE AID	Ser. No.	Retail pharmacy services, featuring	Name Rite, L.L.C.
PRESCRIPTION	76/355,227	remotely transmitted physician	
CONNECTION	January 7, 2002	prescription orders via a global	
	Intent-to-Use	computer network, in Class 35.	
RITE AID SILVER	Ser. No.	Promoting the sale of pharmaceutical	Name Rite, L.L.C.
SAVERS DISCOUNT	76/056,739 May	prescription products of others	
PROGRAM	25, 2000 Intent-	through a discount program, in Class	
	to-Use	35.	
RITE SOLUTIONS	Ser. No.	Educational services, namely,	Name Rite, L.L.C.
	76/355,373	conducting classes, seminars and	
	January 7, 2002	workshops on the subject of	
	Intent-to-Use	pharmaceuticals and disease	
		management for individual	
		consumers, and not for the	
		management of prescription drug	
		benefit insurance plans, or	
		information or consultation relating	
		thereto, or the satisfaction of federal	
		training requirements for the	
		responsible conduct of research, in	

ROYAL GLOW	Ser. No. 76/367,049 February 6, 2002 Use-based	Charcoal briquettes and charcoal lighter fluid, in Class 4.	Name Rite, L.L.C.
ROYAL GLOW	Ser. No. 76/366,049 February 5, 2002 Intent-to-Use	Barbecue grills, in Class 11. Utensils and accessories for barbecue grills, namely, grill cleaning tools and brushes, skewers, tongs, long-handled forks, spatulas, and grill top pans and trays, in Class 21. Lighters and charcoal tube starters, in Class 34	Name Rite, L.L.C.

RECORDED: 12/21/2018

	special pricing rebates, in Class 36.		
	the use of a membership card and/or		
	and nutritional supplements through		
	discounts on the purchase of vitamins		
	Class 35. Providing rebates and/or		
	and/or membership discount cards, in		
	discounts, the distribution of coupons,		
	supplements through special pricing	Intent-to-Use	
	the sale of vitamins and nutritional	January 24, 2002	
	supplements in Class 16. Promoting	76/362,247	TWOSOMES
Name Rite, L.L.C.	Coupons for vitamins and nutritional	Ser. No.	WHOLESOME
		to-Use	
		31, 2002 Intent-	
	frames, in Class 20.	76/416,638 May	SENTIMENTS
Name Rite, L.L.C.	Photo albums, in Class 16; Picture	Ser. No.	SPECIAL
	facial scrubs, in Class 3.		
	creams, fade gels, facial masks and		
	blemish treatment creams, fade		
	makeup remover, non-medicated		
	skin toners, skin moisturizers, eye gel,		
	skin cleansers, skin cleaning bars,		
of Statement of Use]	and skin care preparations, namely		
filing and acceptance	hair conditioners and hair shampoos,	Intent-to-Use	
Rite Aid pending	sprays, body splashes, bubble bath,	August 28, 2000	
[To be assigned to	oils, bath powders, bath salts, body	76/117,903	GIGGLES
Mana Products, Inc.	Bath products, namely bath gels, bath	Ser. No.	SOAKED IN